SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. NO. 234/2019 IN CONMT.PET.(C)NO.755/2017 IN C.A. No(s). 4147/2004

G. MOHAN REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 12165/2019 - APPLICATION FOR REVIVAL)

Date: 22-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P.Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties submitted that the High Court of Telangana has heard the matter in W.P.No.35119/2018 and connected matters and the matter has been reserved for judgment.

List the matter on 8th January, 2020.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER