SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44293/2019 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2019 in WP No. 37131/2017 WP No. 36489/2017 WP No. 41996/2017 WP No. 5776/2018 WP No. 6094/2018 WP No. 6474/2018 WP No. 9959/2018 WP No. 14748/2018 WP No. 16994/2018 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

D VISHNU MURTHY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G RAMACHANDRA RAO & ORS.

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.191544/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.191546/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 16-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Surender Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kr. Archiya, Adv.

Mr. E.Sheshagiri Rao, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kr. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the interim prayer for stay.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in WP No. 37131/2017, Respondent No. 1 in WP No. 5776/2018, WP No. 9959/2018, WP No. 6474/2018, Respondent Nos.

www.ecourtsindia.com

1 and 2 in WP No.6094/2018 and Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 in WP No. 41996/2017.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

List the matter on 13th January, 2020.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file synopsis on or before 6^{th} January, 2020.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY) BRANCH OFFICER